to pose exact timelines for completion, as seasonal weather fluctuations in the area may interfere with completion of

drill and survey programs in late fall and winter months. However, it is anticipated that the Resulting Issuer will be

able to complete the phase one program in 12 month of the approval of the Transaction.

Breakdown of Proposed Budget

Program Components Estimated Cost

PHASE 1

Project management and data interpretation $10,000

Reprocessing geophysical surveys and targeting 100,000

Geological mapping, prospecting, trenching, supervision and

soil/till sampling, including support

$70,000

Core re-logging and support $70,000

Phase 1 Subtotal $250,000

Selected Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information for the Resulting Issuer

The following table sets out selected pro forma consolidated statement of financial position data for the Resulting

Issuer as at March 31, 2018 (Unaudited - Expressed in Canadian Dollars):

 Canstar Adventus

Newfoundland

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

 $ $ $ $

Assets

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 102,007 - 1,500,020(1)

   (114,000)(2) 1,488,027

Amounts receivable and prepaid expenses 12,322 - - 12,322

Total current assets 114,329 - 1,386,020 1,500,349

Equipment 991 - - 991

Interest in exploration properties and deferred exploration

expenditures

3,376,667 1,234,227 4,487,837 (3)

   725,707(4) 9,824,438

Total assets 3,491,987 1,234,227 6,599,564 11,325,778

Liabilities

Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 87,072 - 100,000(5) 187,072

Total current liabilities 87,072 - 100,000 187,072

Amounts due to Adventus Zinc Corporation - 521,162 - 521,162

Total liabilities 87,072 521,162 100,000 708,234

Shareholders' Equity

Capital stock 11,952,966 713,789 5,200,902(3)

   (713,789)

   725,707(4)

58

   1,500,020(1)

   (114,000)(2)

   (34,365)(6) 19,231,230

Warrants 51,630 - 34,365(6) 85,995

Share-based payments reserve 342,625 - - 342,625

Deficit (8,942,306) (724) 724(7)

   (100,000)(5) (9,042,306)

Total shareholders' equity 3,404,915 713,065 6,499,564 10,617,544

Total liabilities and shareholders' equity 3,491,987 1,234,227 6,599,564 11,325,778

Notes:

(1) Gross proceeds of the Private Placement.

(2) Estimated costs of the Private Placement incurred by Canstar.

(3) This figure represents $5,200,902 as the total consideration for the issuance of Common Shares, issued from which
interest in exploration properties and deferred exploration expenditures, excluding the value of Adventus Newfoundland
assets received, of $713,065 is subtracted. Please see note 3(a) to the Resulting Issuer Pro Forma Statements for a more
detailed explanation.

(4) Canstar will issue 12,095,120 Canstar Shares to Altius at an assigned value of $0.06 per Canstar Shares in lieu of paying